

St. Clair County Road Commission
 Blue Water Bridge- Tree Removal
 January 04, 2024 @ 9:00AM

	Company Name	Bid Amount	Bid Bond Y or N
1.	Biscarner's Tree Service	\$ 72,350.00	Y
2.	J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	\$ 185,100.00	Y
3.	Kevin's Lawn Care & Snow Removal		
4.	Kappen Tree Service, LLC	\$ 52,815.00	Y
5.	Owen Tree Service	\$ 46,398.00	Y
6.	The Tree Guys	\$ 67,000.00	Y
7.	Quality Tree Service		
8.	TC Tree Service LLC	\$ 86,800.00	Y
9.	M.L. Chartier Excavating		
10.	Teltow Contracting, Inc	\$ 98,500.00	Y
11.	Wonsey Tree Services Inc.		
12.	Verbeke Enterprises		
13.	Raymond Excavating		
14.	Burman's Tree Services	\$ 69,700.00	Y
15.	CP Quality Clearing		
16.	Treeworks Inc.	\$ 96,410.00	Y
17.	CHOP TREE	\$ 56,840.00	Y
18.	AMERICAN ARBOR	\$ 78,160.00	N
19.			
20.			

Opened by: 

Witnessed by: 

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: TWA
Description: Blue Water Bridge - Tree Removal
Location: Blue Water Bridge St. Clair County
Projects(s): TWA

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$97,725.00	110.62%	0.00%
1	(04456) Owen Tree Service, Inc.	\$46,398.00	0.00%	-52.52%
2	(05541) Kappen Tree Service, LLC	\$52,815.00	13.83%	-45.95%
3	(06505) CHOP	\$56,840.00	22.50%	-41.83%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Owen Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Kappen Tree Service, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2010001	.43	Acre	\$60,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,085.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,095.00
	Clearing								
0002	2020002	13	Ea	\$1,550.00	\$20,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0003	2020003	2	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Owen Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Kappen Tree Service, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0004	2020004	44	Ea	\$425.00	\$18,700.00	\$225.00	\$9,900.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005	2027050	51	Ea	\$225.00	\$11,475.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$95.00	\$4,845.00
	_ Tree, Rem, 0 inch to 5 inch								
0006	8120170	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0007	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0008	8160027	200	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.94	\$3,388.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0009	8160037	100	Lb	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.75	\$975.00
	Seeding, Mixture TDS								
0010	8160071	120	Cyd	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$32.50	\$3,900.00	\$52.50	\$6,300.00
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, LM								
Bid Totals:					\$97,725.00		\$46,398.00		\$52,815.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) CHOP		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	2010001	.43	Acre	\$8,000.00	\$3,440.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Clearing										
0002	2020002	13	Ea	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch										
0003	2020003	2	Ea	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger										
0004	2020004	44	Ea	\$400.00	\$17,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch										
0005	2027050	51	Ea	\$100.00	\$5,100.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Tree, Rem, 0 inch to 5 inch										
0006	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Minor Traf Devices										
0007	8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Traf Regulator Control										
0008	8160027	200	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mulch Blanket										
0009	8160037	100	Lb	\$3.00	\$300.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Seeding, Mixture TDS										
0010	8160071	120	Cyd	\$20.00	\$2,400.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, LM										
Bid Totals:					\$56,840.00						